502979160 09/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3025760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELINE BELHOMME	09/03/2014
HENRI GROULT	07/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AREVA NC	
Street Address:	1 PLACE JEAN MILLIER, TOUR AREVA	
City:	COURBEVOIE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8012320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dcelia@preti.com

Correspondent Name: PRETI FLAHERTY BELIVEAU & PACHIOS LLP

Address Line 1: TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDL-564XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. SORKIN
SIGNATURE:	/paul d. sorkin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=BDL 564XX_ASSIGNMENT2#page1.tif source=BDL 564XX_ASSIGNMENT2#page2.tif

PATENT 502979160 REEL: 033755 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Céline Belhomme, having an address at 3 Impasse des bergeronnettes, 26130 Saint Paul trois Châteaux, France,

and

Henri Groult, having an address at 37 rue de la Paix, 91700 Saint Geneviève des Bois, France

hereby sell and assign to AREVA NC, having a principal place of business at 1 Place Jean Millier, Tour AREVA, 92400 Courbevoie, France, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to our invention

DEVICE FOR SUPPORTING ELECTRODES IN AN ELECTROLYSIS INSTALLATION

and the United States Letters Patent No. 8,012,320, issued September 6, 2011, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said AREVA NC, its successors and assigns, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said AREVA NC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to AREVA NC, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Céline Belhomme

MESMIN Friedmin Witness (Please Print Name)

Date: 09/03/2014Date: 09/03/2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Date: 420

Henri Groult

Date: 44, 124, 2014

Witness (Signature)

Records well 84.65

6382503-1